September 2024
SQIDEP (v1.3)
Independent Evaluators
Joint Report
Atlan Vortceptor
SQIDEP Evaluation  Atlan Vortceptor, Cranbourne South, Victoria
Page 2 of 30
Andrew Allan B,Eng (Env), MIEAust, CPEgg, APEC Engineer IntPE(Aust)

Total suspended
solids
93%
Total phosphorus 86%
Total nitrogen 49%
Total petroleum
hydrocarbons
Not claimed
Gross pollutants 100 %
IEP’s comments: Nil.
IEP’s recommendations: All performance claims were
considered compliant up to the treatment flow rate for the
applicable device.  Verified flow rates are included in the table
below:
Model of Vortceptor (mm) TFR (m3/s)
SVO.096 0.096
SVO.140 0.136
SVO.180 0.180
SVO.220 0.270
SVO.360 0.373
SVO.530 0.530
SVO.800 0.800
SVO.810 0.810
SVO.1200 1.150
SVO.1600 1.600
Maintenance performed
during monitoring
IEP’ comments:  Maintenance was performed during monitoring
due to the excessive sediment loads that occurred during